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2018 Population Estimates
Geography April 1, 2010 Population Estimate (as of July 1)
Census Estimates Base 2010 2011 2012

Acadia Parish, Louisiana 61,773 61,787 61,875 61,853 61,991
Allen Parish, Louisiana 25,764 25,763 25,718 25,755 25,638
Ascension Parish, Louisiana 107,215 107,215 107,886 110,065 112,218
Assumption Parish, Louisiana 23,421 23,416 23,333 23,183 23,072
Avoyelles Parish, Louisiana 42,073 42,071 42,106 41,791 41,572
Beauregard Parish, Louisiana 35,654 35,654 35,834 36,090 36,335
Bienville Parish, Louisiana 14,353 14,353 14,308 14,261 14,194
Bossier Parish, Louisiana 116,979 117,027 117,669 120,122 123,154
Caddo Parish, Louisiana 254,969 254,921 255,599 256,952 257,248
Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana 192,768 192,773 193,027 193,838 194,460
Caldwell Parish, Louisiana 10,132 10,129 10,153 10,127 10,045
Cameron Parish, Louisiana 6,839 6,868 6,916 6,671 6,629
Catahoula Parish, Louisiana 10,407 10,407 10,378 10,287 10,242
Claiborne Parish, Louisiana 17,195 17,195 17,175 16,936 16,869
Concordia Parish, Louisiana 20,822 20,822 20,840 20,840 20,498
De Soto Parish, Louisiana 26,656 26,656 26,669 26,779 27,024
East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana 440,171 440,169 440,559 441,173 442,592
East Carroll Parish, Louisiana 7,759 7,759 7,737 7,657 7,577
East Feliciana Parish, Louisiana 20,267 20,276 20,172 20,098 19,875
Evangeline Parish, Louisiana 33,984 33,988 33,958 33,839 33,746
Franklin Parish, Louisiana 20,767 20,767 20,810 20,768 20,572
Grant Parish, Louisiana 22,309 22,309 22,335 22,377 22,382
Iberia Parish, Louisiana 73,240 73,094 73,122 73,445 73,671
Iberville Parish, Louisiana 33,387 33,404 33,390 33,358 33,327
Jackson Parish, Louisiana 16,274 16,272 16,307 16,348 16,263
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana 432,552 432,573 432,608 434,060 433,964
Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana 31,594 31,592 31,633 31,590 31,446
Lafayette Parish, Louisiana 221,578 221,724 222,264 224,591 227,230
Lafourche Parish, Louisiana 96,318 96,662 96,764 97,087 97,187
LaSalle Parish, Louisiana 14,890 14,890 14,908 14,939 14,861
Lincoln Parish, Louisiana 46,735 46,740 46,849 47,054 47,026
Livingston Parish, Louisiana 128,026 128,015 128,679 130,158 131,815
Madison Parish, Louisiana 12,093 12,099 12,105 11,975 12,211
Morehouse Parish, Louisiana 27,979 27,979 27,872 27,478 27,378
Natchitoches Parish, Louisiana 39,566 39,569 39,527 39,380 39,335
Orleans Parish, Louisiana 343,829 343,828 347,770 360,686 369,761
Quachita Parish, Louisiana 153,720 153,731 153,967 154,631 155,239
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana 23,042 23,039 23,122 23,586 23,831
Pointe Coupee Parish, Louisiana 22,802 22,805 22,818 22,806 22,676
Rapides Parish, Louisiana 131,613 131,609 131,757 132,001 132,002
Red River Parish, Louisiana 9,091 9,091 9,099 9,082 9,072
Richland Parish, Louisiana 20,725 20,724 20,759 20,888 20,918
Sabine Parish, Louisiana 24,233 24,233 24,233 24,425 24,326
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St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

St. Helena Parish, Louisiana

St. James Parish, Louisiana

St. John the Baptist Parish, Louisiana
St. Landry Parish, Louisiana

St. Martin Parish, Louisiana

St. Mary Parish, Louisiana

St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana
Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana
Tensas Parish, Louisiana
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Union Parish, Louisiana
Vermilion Parish, Louisiana
Vernon Parish, Louisiana
Washington Parish, Louisiana
Webster Parish, Louisiana

West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana
West Carroll Parish, Louisiana
West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana
Winn Parish, Louisiana

—
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April 1, 2010
Census Estimates Base

35,897 35,897
52,780 52,888
11,203 11,207
22,102 22,101
45,924 45,809
83,384 83,384
52,160 52,160
54,650 54,650
233,740 233,754
121,097 121,107
5,252 5,252
111,860 111,522
22,721 22,774
57,999 57,971
52,334 52,334
47,168 47,140
41,207 41,207
23,788 23,788
11,604 11,604
15,625 15,625
15,313 15,313

Population Estimate (as of July 1)

2010 2011
36,824 39,515
52,817 52,385
11,199 10,958
22,048 21,780
45,594 45,066
83,489 83,432
52,261 52,791
54,557 54,190

234,537 236,813
121,482 122,684
5,231 5,092
111,482 111,597
22,832 22,757
58,098 58,205
52,714 52,238
47,088 47,123
41,196 41,236
23,954 24,110
11,576 11,519
15,641 15,514
15,302 15,149

2012
41,485
52,419
10,982
21,632
44,725
83,459
52,649
53,570

239,041
123,639
4,999
111,679
22,521
58,645
54,088
46,678
40,903
24,153
11,499
15,474
15,102
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Acadia Parish, Louisiana

Allen Parish, Louisiana
Ascension Parish, Louisiana
Assumption Parish, Louisiana
Avoyelles Parish, Louisiana
Beauregard Parish, Louisiana
Bienville Parish, Louisiana
Bossier Parish, Louisiana
Caddo Parish, Louisiana
Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana
Caldwell Parish, Louisiana
Cameron Parish, Louisiana
Catahoula Parish, Louisiana
Claiborne Parish, Louisiana
Concordia Parish, Louisiana
De Soto Parish, Louisiana

East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana
East Carroll Parish, Louisiana
East Feliciana Parish, Louisiana
Evangeline Parish, Louisiana
Franklin Parish, Louisiana
Grant Parish, Louisiana

Iberia Parish, Louisiana
Iberville Parish, Louisiana
Jackson Parish, Louisiana
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana
Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana
Lafayette Parish, Louisiana
Lafourche Parish, Louisiana
LaSalle Parish, Louisiana
Lincoln Parish, Louisiana
Livingston Parish, Louisiana
Madison Parish, Louisiana
Morehouse Parish, Louisiana
Natchitoches Parish, Louisiana
Orleans Parish, Louisiana
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana
Plaguemines Parish, Louisiana
Pointe Coupee Parish, Louisiana
Rapides Parish, Louisiana

Red River Parish, Louisiana
Richland Parish, Louisiana
Sabine Parish, Louisiana

St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana
St. Helena Parish, Louisiana
St. James Parish, Louisiana
St. John the Baptist Parish, Louisiana
St. Landry Parish, Louisiana
St. Martin Parish, Louisiana

St. Mary Parish, Louisiana

St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana
Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana
Tensas Parish, Louisiana
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Union Parish, Louisiana
Vermilion Parish, Louisiana
Vernon Parish, Louisiana
Washington Parish, Louisiana

—
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2013
62,294
25,683

114,638
23,200
41,275
36,267
13,965

124,020

255,117

195,474

9,988
6,711
10,253
16,666
20,499
27,095
443,840
7,498
19,618
33,826
20,509
22,298
73,854
33,388
16,130

434,296
31,297

231,414
97,291
14,822
47,235

134,012
11,909
26,940
39,114

378,623

156,047
23,515
22,423

132,319

8,959
20,918
24,266
43,434
52,614
10,775
21,608
43,576
83,410
52,939
53,590
241,941
125,526
4,934

112,687
22,458
59,298
52,787
46,413

Population Estimate (as of July 1)

2014 2015
62,664 62,681
25,729 25,645

117,287 119,374
23,047 22,890
41,089 40,991
36,248 36,530
13,785 13,826

124,875 125,577

252,604 251,361

196,562 198,427

9,952 10,047
6,725 6,825
10,131 10,027
16,405 16,266
20,479 20,232
27,068 27,111
444,798 445,078
7,442 7,276
19,694 19,558
33,756 33,713
20,433 20,388
22,353 22,301
73,744 73,761
33,135 33,137
15,989 15,948

434,131 435,275
31,448 31,431

235,650 239,281
97,906 98,323
14,876 14,985
47,199 47,437

135,517 137,463
11,819 11,552
26,655 26,309
39,117 38,996

383,930 389,791

156,351 156,877
23,312 23,443
22,309 22,207

132,207 131,801

8,760 8,714
20,763 20,551
24,118 24,215
44,441 45,425
52,679 52,583
10,524 10,469
21,516 21,480
43,723 43,542
83,674 83,628
53,299 53,883
53,283 52,881
245,232 248,913
127,022 128,740
4,853 4,773

113,470 113,796
22,561 22,492
59,545 59,931
52,793 51,415
46,324 46,368

2016
62,793
25,693

121,520
22,751
40,997
36,966
13,780

125,962

248,885

200,480
10,075

6,895
9,866
16,147
19,973
27,198
446,029
7,236
19,528
33,642
20,371
22,282
73,008
32,869
15,899

436,749
31,382

241,209
98,522
15,036
47,484

139,970
11,484
25,910
39,005

391,977

156,917
23,331
22,124

131,878

8,621
20,451
24,068
45,775
52,806
10,413
21,427
43,440
83,731
53,838
52,059
252,389
130,657
4,657

112,957
22,536
60,093
51,449
46,403

2017
62,514
25,631

123,028
22,580
40,871
36,847
13,639

127,058

246,034

202,330

9,947
6,926
9,833
16,002
19,849
27,265
443,607
7,133
19,408
33,625
20,261
22,322
72,001
32,920
15,893

436,296
31,491

241,534
98,202
14,929
47,465

138,038
11,343
25,687
39,038

391,538

155,757
23,367
22,212

131,282

8,519
20,415
24,009
46,108
52,673
10,385
21,324
43,339
83,447
54,121
50,672
255,820
132,322
4,583

111,691
22,454
59,937
50,519
46,609
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Webster Parish, Louisiana

West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana
West Carroll Parish, Louisiana

West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana
Winn Parish, Louisiana
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2013

40,658
24,660
11,453
15,460
14,850

Population Estimate (as of July 1)

2014

40,282
25,199
11,526
15,376
14,820

2015

40,055
25,559
11,286
15,366
14,645

2016

39,748
25,906
11,129
15,304
14,535

2017
39,274
26,207
10,975
15,377
14,335
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Geography

Acadia Parish, Louisiana

Allen Parish, Louisiana
Ascension Parish, Louisiana
Assumption Parish, Louisiana
Avoyelles Parish, Louisiana
Beauregard Parish, Louisiana
Bienville Parish, Louisiana
Bossier Parish, Louisiana
Caddo Parish, Louisiana
Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana
Caldwell Parish, Louisiana
Cameron Parish, Louisiana
Catahoula Parish, Louisiana
Claiborne Parish, Louisiana
Concordia Parish, Louisiana
De Soto Parish, Louisiana
East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana
East Carroll Parish, Louisiana
East Feliciana Parish, Louisiana
Evangeline Parish, Louisiana
Franklin Parish, Louisiana
Grant Parish, Louisiana

Iberia Parish, Louisiana
Iberville Parish, Louisiana
Jackson Parish, Louisiana
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana
Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana
Lafayette Parish, Louisiana
Lafourche Parish, Louisiana
LaSalle Parish, Louisiana
Lincoln Parish, Louisiana
Livingston Parish, Louisiana
Madison Parish, Louisiana
Morehouse Parish, Louisiana
Natchitoches Parish, Louisiana
Orleans Parish, Louisiana
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana
Pointe Coupee Parish, Louisiana
Rapides Parish, Louisiana

Red River Parish, Louisiana
Richland Parish, Louisiana
Sabine Parish, Louisiana

St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana
St. Helena Parish, Louisiana
St. James Parish, Louisiana
St. John the Baptist Parish, Louisiana
St. Landry Parish, Louisiana
St. Martin Parish, Louisiana

St. Mary Parish, Louisiana

St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana
Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana
Tensas Parish, Louisiana

—

Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana
Union Parish, Louisiana
Vermilion Parish, Louisiana
Vernon Parish, Louisiana
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Population
Estimate (as of
July 1)

2018
62,190
25,605

124,672
22,300
40,462
37,253
13,308

127,185

242,922

203,112

9,960
6,968
9,608
15,944
19,572
27,436
440,956
7,037
19,305
33,443
20,156
22,482
70,941
32,721
15,902

434,051
31,582

242,782
98,115
14,917
47,196

139,567
11,161
25,398
38,659

391,006

154,475
23,410
21,940

130,562

8,477
20,192
24,032
46,721
52,879
10,262
21,037
43,184
82,764
53,621
49,774
258,111
133,777
4,462

111,021
22,330
59,830
48,860
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Geography Population
Estimate (as of

July 1)
2018
Washington Parish, Louisiana 46,582
Webster Parish, Louisiana 38,798
West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana 26,427
West Carroll Parish, Louisiana 10,982
West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana 15,460
Winn Parish, Louisiana 14,134

Note:

The estimates are based on the 2010 Census and reflect changes to the April 1, 2010 population due to the Count Question Resolution program and
geographic program revisions. See Geographic Terms and Definitions at http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/guidance-
geographies/terms-and-definitions.html for a list of the states that are included in each region and division. All geographic boundaries for the 2018
population estimates series except statistical area delineations are as of January 1, 2018. The Office of Management and Budget's statistical area
delineations for metropolitan, micropolitan, and combined statistical areas, as well as metropolitan divisions, are those issued by that agency in August
2017. For population estimates methodology statements, see http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/technical-
documentation/methodology.html.

The 6,222 people in Bedford city, Virginia, which was an independent city as of the 2010 Census, are not included in the April 1, 2010 Census
enumerated population presented in the county estimates. In July 2013, the legal status of Bedford changed from a city to a town and it became
dependent within (or part of) Bedford County, Virginia. This population of Bedford town is now included in the April 1, 2010 estimates base and all July
1 estimates for Bedford County. Because it is no longer an independent city, Bedford town is not listed in this table. As a result, the sum of the April 1,
2010 census values for Virginia counties and independent cities does not equal the 2010 Census count for Virginia, and the sum of April 1, 2010
census values for all counties and independent cities in the United States does not equal the 2010 Census count for the United States. Substantial
geographic changes to counties can be found on the Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/geo/reference/county-changes.html.

Suggested Citation:

Annual Estimates of the Resident Population: April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2018

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division

Release Dates: For the United States, regions, divisions, states, and Puerto Rico Commonwealth, December 2018. For counties, municipios,
metropolitan statistical areas, micropolitan statistical areas, metropolitan divisions, and combined statistical areas, April 2019.
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