

PEPANNRES

Annual Estimates of the Resident Population: April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2018

2018 Population Estimates

Geography	April 1, 2010		Population Estimate (as of July 1)		
	Census	Estimates Base	2010	2011	2012
Acadia Parish, Louisiana	61,773	61,787	61,875	61,853	61,991
Allen Parish, Louisiana	25,764	25,763	25,718	25,755	25,638
Ascension Parish, Louisiana	107,215	107,215	107,886	110,065	112,218
Assumption Parish, Louisiana	23,421	23,416	23,333	23,183	23,072
Avoyelles Parish, Louisiana	42,073	42,071	42,106	41,791	41,572
Beauregard Parish, Louisiana	35,654	35,654	35,834	36,090	36,335
Bienville Parish, Louisiana	14,353	14,353	14,308	14,261	14,194
Bossier Parish, Louisiana	116,979	117,027	117,669	120,122	123,154
Caddo Parish, Louisiana	254,969	254,921	255,599	256,952	257,248
Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana	192,768	192,773	193,027	193,838	194,460
Caldwell Parish, Louisiana	10,132	10,129	10,153	10,127	10,045
Cameron Parish, Louisiana	6,839	6,868	6,916	6,671	6,629
Catahoula Parish, Louisiana	10,407	10,407	10,378	10,287	10,242
Claiborne Parish, Louisiana	17,195	17,195	17,175	16,936	16,869
Concordia Parish, Louisiana	20,822	20,822	20,840	20,840	20,498
De Soto Parish, Louisiana	26,656	26,656	26,669	26,779	27,024
East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana	440,171	440,169	440,559	441,173	442,592
East Carroll Parish, Louisiana	7,759	7,759	7,737	7,657	7,577
East Feliciana Parish, Louisiana	20,267	20,276	20,172	20,098	19,875
Evangeline Parish, Louisiana	33,984	33,988	33,958	33,839	33,746
Franklin Parish, Louisiana	20,767	20,767	20,810	20,768	20,572
Grant Parish, Louisiana	22,309	22,309	22,335	22,377	22,382
Iberia Parish, Louisiana	73,240	73,094	73,122	73,445	73,671
Iberville Parish, Louisiana	33,387	33,404	33,390	33,358	33,327
Jackson Parish, Louisiana	16,274	16,272	16,307	16,348	16,263
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana	432,552	432,573	432,608	434,060	433,964
Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana	31,594	31,592	31,633	31,590	31,446
Lafayette Parish, Louisiana	221,578	221,724	222,264	224,591	227,230
Lafourche Parish, Louisiana	96,318	96,662	96,764	97,087	97,187
LaSalle Parish, Louisiana	14,890	14,890	14,908	14,939	14,861
Lincoln Parish, Louisiana	46,735	46,740	46,849	47,054	47,026
Livingston Parish, Louisiana	128,026	128,015	128,679	130,158	131,815
Madison Parish, Louisiana	12,093	12,099	12,105	11,975	12,211
Morehouse Parish, Louisiana	27,979	27,979	27,872	27,478	27,378
Natchitoches Parish, Louisiana	39,566	39,569	39,527	39,380	39,335
Orleans Parish, Louisiana	343,829	343,828	347,770	360,686	369,761
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana	153,720	153,731	153,967	154,631	155,239
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana	23,042	23,039	23,122	23,586	23,831
Pointe Coupee Parish, Louisiana	22,802	22,805	22,818	22,806	22,676
Rapides Parish, Louisiana	131,613	131,609	131,757	132,001	132,002
Red River Parish, Louisiana	9,091	9,091	9,099	9,082	9,072
Richland Parish, Louisiana	20,725	20,724	20,759	20,888	20,918
Sabine Parish, Louisiana	24,233	24,233	24,233	24,425	24,326

Geography	April 1,	April 1, 2010		Population Estimate (as of July 1)		
	Census	Estimates Base	2010	2011	2012	
St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana	35,897	35,897	36,824	39,515	41,485	
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana	52,780	52,888	52,817	52,385	52,419	
St. Helena Parish, Louisiana	11,203	11,207	11,199	10,958	10,982	
St. James Parish, Louisiana	22,102	22,101	22,048	21,780	21,632	
St. John the Baptist Parish, Louisiana	45,924	45,809	45,594	45,066	44,725	
St. Landry Parish, Louisiana	83,384	83,384	83,489	83,432	83,459	
St. Martin Parish, Louisiana	52,160	52,160	52,261	52,791	52,649	
St. Mary Parish, Louisiana	54,650	54,650	54,557	54,190	53,570	
St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana	233,740	233,754	234,537	236,813	239,041	
Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana	121,097	121,107	121,482	122,684	123,639	
Tensas Parish, Louisiana	5,252	5,252	5,231	5,092	4,999	
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana	111,860	111,522	111,482	111,597	111,679	
Union Parish, Louisiana	22,721	22,774	22,832	22,757	22,521	
Vermilion Parish, Louisiana	57,999	57,971	58,098	58,205	58,645	
Vernon Parish, Louisiana	52,334	52,334	52,714	52,238	54,088	
Washington Parish, Louisiana	47,168	47,140	47,088	47,123	46,678	
Webster Parish, Louisiana	41,207	41,207	41,196	41,236	40,903	
West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana	23,788	23,788	23,954	24,110	24,153	
West Carroll Parish, Louisiana	11,604	11,604	11,576	11,519	11,499	
West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana	15,625	15,625	15,641	15,514	15,474	
Winn Parish, Louisiana	15,313	15,313	15,302	15,149	15,102	

Geography	Population Estimate (as of July 1)				
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Acadia Parish, Louisiana	62,294	62,664	62,681	62,793	62,514
Allen Parish, Louisiana	25,683	25,729	25,645	25,693	25,631
Ascension Parish, Louisiana	114,638	117,287	119,374	121,520	123,028
Assumption Parish, Louisiana	23,200	23,047	22,890	22,751	22,580
Avoyelles Parish, Louisiana	41,275	41,089	40,991	40,997	40,871
Beauregard Parish, Louisiana	36,267	36,248	36,530	36,966	36,847
Bienville Parish, Louisiana	13,965	13,785	13,826	13,780	13,639
Bossier Parish, Louisiana	124,020	124,875	125,577	125,962	127,058
Caddo Parish, Louisiana	255,117	252,604	251,361	248,885	246,034
Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana	195,474	196,562	198,427	200,480	202,330
Caldwell Parish, Louisiana	9,988	9,952	10,047	10,075	9,947
Cameron Parish, Louisiana	6,711	6,725	6,825	6,895	6,926
Catahoula Parish, Louisiana	10,253	10,131	10,027	9,866	9,833
Claiborne Parish, Louisiana	16,666	16,405	16,266	16,147	16,002
Concordia Parish, Louisiana	20,499	20,479	20,232	19,973	19,849
De Soto Parish, Louisiana	27,095	27,068	27,111	27,198	27,265
East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana	443,840	444,798	445,078	446,029	443,607
East Carroll Parish, Louisiana	7,498	7,442	7,276	7,236	7,133
East Feliciana Parish, Louisiana	19,618	19,694	19,558	19,528	19,408
Evangeline Parish, Louisiana	33,826	33,756	33,713	33,642	33,625
Franklin Parish, Louisiana	20,509	20,433	20,388	20,371	20,261
Grant Parish, Louisiana	22,298	22,353	22,301	22,282	22,322
Iberia Parish, Louisiana	73,854	73,744	73,761	73,008	72,001
Iberville Parish, Louisiana	33,388	33,135	33,137	32,869	32,920
Jackson Parish, Louisiana	16,130	15,989	15,948	15,899	15,893
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana				436,749	
Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana	434,296	434,131	435,275	-	436,296
Lafayette Parish, Louisiana	31,297	31,448	31,431	31,382	31,491
Lafourche Parish, Louisiana	231,414	235,650	239,281	241,209	241,534
LaSalle Parish, Louisiana	97,291	97,906	98,323	98,522	98,202
Lincoln Parish, Louisiana	14,822	14,876	14,985	15,036	14,929
,	47,235	47,199	47,437	47,484	47,465
Livingston Parish, Louisiana	134,012	135,517	137,463	139,970	138,038
Madison Parish, Louisiana	11,909	11,819	11,552	11,484	11,343
Morehouse Parish, Louisiana	26,940	26,655	26,309	25,910	25,687
Natchitoches Parish, Louisiana	39,114	39,117	38,996	39,005	39,038
Orleans Parish, Louisiana	378,623	383,930	389,791	391,977	391,538
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana	156,047	156,351	156,877	156,917	155,757
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana	23,515	23,312	23,443	23,331	23,367
Pointe Coupee Parish, Louisiana	22,423	22,309	22,207	22,124	22,212
Rapides Parish, Louisiana	132,319	132,207	131,801	131,878	131,282
Red River Parish, Louisiana	8,959	8,760	8,714	8,621	8,519
Richland Parish, Louisiana	20,918	20,763	20,551	20,451	20,415
Sabine Parish, Louisiana	24,266	24,118	24,215	24,068	24,009
St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana	43,434	44,441	45,425	45,775	46,108
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana	52,614	52,679	52,583	52,806	52,673
St. Helena Parish, Louisiana	10,775	10,524	10,469	10,413	10,385
St. James Parish, Louisiana	21,608	21,516	21,480	21,427	21,324
St. John the Baptist Parish, Louisiana	43,576	43,723	43,542	43,440	43,339
St. Landry Parish, Louisiana	83,410	83,674	83,628	83,731	83,447
St. Martin Parish, Louisiana	52,939	53,299	53,883	53,838	54,121
St. Mary Parish, Louisiana	53,590	53,283	52,881	52,059	50,672
St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana	241,941	245,232	248,913	252,389	255,820
Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana	125,526	127,022	128,740	130,657	132,322
Tensas Parish, Louisiana	4,934	4,853	4,773	4,657	4,583
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana	112,687	113,470	113,796	112,957	111,691
Union Parish, Louisiana	22,458	22,561	22,492	22,536	22,454
Vermilion Parish, Louisiana	59,298	59,545	59,931	60,093	59,937
Vernon Parish, Louisiana	52,787	52,793	51,415	51,449	50,519
Washington Parish, Louisiana	46,413	46,324	46,368	46,403	46,609

Geography		Population Estimate (as of July 1)				
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	
Webster Parish, Louisiana	40,658	40,282	40,055	39,748	39,274	
West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana	24,660	25,199	25,559	25,906	26,207	
West Carroll Parish, Louisiana	11,453	11,526	11,286	11,129	10,975	
West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana	15,460	15,376	15,366	15,304	15,377	
Winn Parish, Louisiana	14,850	14,820	14,645	14,535	14,335	

Geography	Population Estimate (as of July 1) 2018
Acadia Parish, Louisiana	62,190
Allen Parish, Louisiana	
Ascension Parish, Louisiana	25,605
Assumption Parish, Louisiana	124,672
Avoyelles Parish, Louisiana	22,300
Beauregard Parish, Louisiana	40,462
Bienville Parish, Louisiana	37,253
Bossier Parish, Louisiana	13,308
Caddo Parish, Louisiana	127,185
Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana	242,922
Caldwell Parish, Louisiana	203,112
Cameron Parish, Louisiana	9,960
·	6,968
Catahoula Parish, Louisiana Claiborne Parish, Louisiana	9,608
	15,944
Concordia Parish, Louisiana	19,572
De Soto Parish, Louisiana	27,436
East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana	440,956
East Carroll Parish, Louisiana	7,037
East Feliciana Parish, Louisiana	19,305
Evangeline Parish, Louisiana	33,443
Franklin Parish, Louisiana	20,156
Grant Parish, Louisiana	22,482
Iberia Parish, Louisiana	70,941
Iberville Parish, Louisiana	32,721
Jackson Parish, Louisiana	15,902
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana	434,051
Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana	31,582
Lafayette Parish, Louisiana	242,782
Lafourche Parish, Louisiana	98,115
LaSalle Parish, Louisiana	14,917
Lincoln Parish, Louisiana	47,196
Livingston Parish, Louisiana	139,567
Madison Parish, Louisiana	11,161
Morehouse Parish, Louisiana	25,398
Natchitoches Parish, Louisiana	38,659
Orleans Parish, Louisiana	391,006
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana	154,475
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana	23,410
Pointe Coupee Parish, Louisiana	21,940
Rapides Parish, Louisiana	130,562
Red River Parish, Louisiana	8,477
Richland Parish, Louisiana	20,192
Sabine Parish, Louisiana	24,032
St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana	46,721
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana	52,879
St. Helena Parish, Louisiana	10,262
St. James Parish, Louisiana	21,037
St. John the Baptist Parish, Louisiana	43,184
St. Landry Parish, Louisiana	82,764
St. Martin Parish, Louisiana	53,621
St. Mary Parish, Louisiana	49,774
St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana	258,111
Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana	133,777
Tensas Parish, Louisiana	4,462
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana	111,021
Union Parish, Louisiana	22,330
Vermilion Parish, Louisiana	59,830
Vernon Parish, Louisiana	48,860

Geography	Population Estimate (as of July 1)	
	2018	
Washington Parish, Louisiana	46,582	
Webster Parish, Louisiana	38,798	
West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana	26,427	
West Carroll Parish, Louisiana	10,982	
West Feliciana Parish, Louisiana	15,460	
Winn Parish, Louisiana	14,134	

Note

The estimates are based on the 2010 Census and reflect changes to the April 1, 2010 population due to the Count Question Resolution program and geographic program revisions. See Geographic Terms and Definitions at http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/guidance-geographies/terms-and-definitions.html for a list of the states that are included in each region and division. All geographic boundaries for the 2018 population estimates series except statistical area delineations are as of January 1, 2018. The Office of Management and Budget's statistical area delineations for metropolitan, micropolitan, and combined statistical areas, as well as metropolitan divisions, are those issued by that agency in August 2017. For population estimates methodology statements, see http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/technical-documentation/methodology.html.

The 6,222 people in Bedford city, Virginia, which was an independent city as of the 2010 Census, are not included in the April 1, 2010 Census enumerated population presented in the county estimates. In July 2013, the legal status of Bedford changed from a city to a town and it became dependent within (or part of) Bedford County, Virginia. This population of Bedford town is now included in the April 1, 2010 estimates base and all July 1 estimates for Bedford County. Because it is no longer an independent city, Bedford town is not listed in this table. As a result, the sum of the April 1, 2010 census values for Virginia counties and independent cities does not equal the 2010 Census count for Virginia, and the sum of April 1, 2010 census values for all counties and independent cities in the United States does not equal the 2010 Census count for the United States. Substantial geographic changes to counties can be found on the Census Bureau website at http://www.census.gov/geo/reference/county-changes.html.

Suggested Citation:

Annual Estimates of the Resident Population: April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2018

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division

Release Dates: For the United States, regions, divisions, states, and Puerto Rico Commonwealth, December 2018. For counties, municipios, metropolitan statistical areas, micropolitan statistical areas, metropolitan divisions, and combined statistical areas, April 2019.